

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015  
CC No(s). 8453/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/08/2014  
in SA No. 435/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU LAL Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8535/2015  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 11/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Parihar, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.

Delay condoned.

We find no ground to interfere.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
Signature Not Verified

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER

AR-CUM-PS  
Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2015.05.12  
17:13:43 IST  
Reason: